		CITY OF HOMED		
1 2		CITY OF HOMER		
3		HOMER, ALASKA	City Manager	
4		ORDINANCE 19-44	City Mariager	
5				
6	AN ORDINANO	E OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA ACCEPTIN	G	
7		PRIATING AN FY2017 STATE HOMELAND SECURIT		
8		ALLOCATION AWARD FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEE		
9 10	•	FO REPLACE MOBILE RADIOS IN CITY'S RADI TION SYSTEM AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER T		
10		APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.	O	
12	LACCOTE THE	ALL HOLLING BOCOMENTS.		
13	WHEREAS. The City's	s entire radio communication system is aging and m	nust be replaced	
14	_	ological advances in order to support the City of Ho	•	
15	prevent, protect against, respond to and recover from all hazard events; and			
16	71 0 7	,		
17	WHEREAS, Radio co	ommunication system upgrades is a project in the	e City of Homer	
18	2020-2025 Capital Improvement Plan; and			
19				
20	WHEREAS, The Ala	ska Division of Homeland Security & Emergenc	y Management	
21	(DSH&EM) recently solicited local jurisdiction grant project managers to apply for FY2017 State			
22	Homeland Security Program	n reallocation funds; and		
23				
24	WHEREAS, the City is pleased to have been awarded \$53,324.58 from the DSH&EM to			
25	replace vehicle mounted mobile radios in the two Command Vehicles and several response			
26	apparatus in the Homer Vol	lunteer Fire Department (HVFD) fleet;		
27	NOW THEREFORE	THE CITY OF HOMED ODDAING		
28	NOW, THEREFORE,	THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:		
29 30	Section 1 The He	omer City Council hereby accepts and appropri	atos an EV2017	
31		nd Security Program Grant from the DHS&EM in ar		
32		urpose of replacing mobile radio units for the HVFI		
33	олооса 400,0 2 нос тог што р			
34	Revenue:			
35	Account No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
36		State Homeland Security Grant Program	\$53,324.58	
37				
38	Expenditure:			
39	Account No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
40		HVFD Mobile Radio Replacements	\$53,324.58	
41	A 11 A 1 A11 1			
42	<u>Section 2</u> . The City I	Manager is authorized to execute the appropriate d	ocuments.	

Page 2 of 2 ORDINANCE 19-44 CITY OF HOMER

44 45	<u>Section 3.</u> This is a budget amendment ordinance, is temporary in nature, and shall not be codified.			
46				
47	Section 4. Sole source procurement f	from the manufacturer is hereby autl	norized.	
48	·	•		
49	ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF H	OMER, ALASKA, this day of	, 2019.	
50		•		
51				
52		CITY OF HOMER		
53				
54				
55			_	
56		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR		
57				
58	ATTEST:			
59				
60				
61				
62	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK			
63				
64	YES:			
65	NO:			
66	ABSTAIN:			
67	ABSENT:			
68				
69	Introduction:			
70	Public Hearing:			
71	Second Reading:			
72	Effective Date:			
73				
74				
75	Reviewed and approved as to form:			
76				
77			_	
78	Katie Koester, City Manager	Michael Gatti, Attorney		
79	_	_		
80	Date:	Date:	_	
81				
82				